

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 358/2016 in
SWP No. 1876/2016

Bashir Ahmed

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Khursheed. A. Shah, Secy. RDD & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

24.04.2026

To be heard along with SWP No. 1876/2016.

Jammu

24.04.2026

Pawan Chopra/Secy.



**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**