

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 358/2016 in
SWP No. 1876/2016
c/w
SWP no. 1876/2016**

Bashir Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. S Butt, Advocate

Vs

Khursheed. A . Shah & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

**ORDER
24.07.2026**

CPSW No. 358/2016:

Statement of facts be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

SWP no. 1876/2016:

Objections stand filed.

List on **18.08.2026**.

Jammu
24.07.2026
Amit

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**