

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CPSW No. 358/2016

IN[SWP No. 1876/2016]

c/w

SWP No. 1876/2016

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

BASHIR AHMED

Through: None

Vs

**KHURSHEED A. SHAH, SECY. R.D.D.
AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
18.08.2026

CPSW No. 358/2016

Hon'ble Court, vide order dated 24.07.2026, had directed the respondents to file statement of facts.

As per the office report, statement of facts has not been filed.

One opportunity is granted to the respondents to file statement of facts.

List on 03.9.2026

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
18.08.2026
Kushal